The unaudited condensed pro forma balance sheet assumes the Company exited its Acorn business on August 30, 2008.  The consolidated,
Acorn adjustment and pro forma information is based upon the historical balance sheet data of the Company and Acorn as of that date.

The unaudited condensed pro forma statement of operations reflects the exit of the Acorn business as of February 27, 2005.  The consolidated,
Acorn adjustment and pro forma information is based upon the historical operating statement data for the Company and for Acorn for the fiscal
years ended March 1, 2008, March 3, 2007 and February 25, 2006, and for the six month periods ended August 30, 2008 and September 1, 2007.

No significant estimates or assumptions were utilized in determining the historical balance sheet and operating statement data.  These unaudited
pro forma financial statements should be read in conjunction with the historical financial statements and notes thereto of the Company.

3

Edgar Filing: CHRISTOPHER & BANKS CORP - Form 8-K/A

4

CHRISTOPHER & BANKS CORPORATION

UNAUDITED CONDENSED PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET

AUGUST 30, 2008

(in thousands)

Acorn
Consolidated Adjustment Pro Forma

ASSETS

Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 84,037 $ (9) $ 84,028
Accounts receivable 4,311 � 4,311
Merchandise inventories 51,531 (1,630) 49,901
Prepaid expenses 12,176 � 12,176
Other current assets 6,222 � 6,222
Total current assets 158,277 (1,639) 156,638

Property, equipment and improvements, net 131,771 � 131,771
Long-term investments 18,536 � 18,536
Other assets 6,681 � 6,681

Total assets $ 315,265 $ (1,639) $ 313,626

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY

Current liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 11,290 � $ 11,290
Accrued salaries, wages and related expenses 9,192 � 9,192
Other accrued liabilities 27,357 � 27,357

Total current liabilities 47,839 � 47,839

Non-current liabilities:
Deferred lease incentives 24,191 (1,499) 22,692
Deferred rent obligations 10,880 (477) 10,403
Other 4,450 � 4,450

Total non-current liabilities 39,521 (1,976) 37,545

Commitments � � �

Stockholders� equity:
Preferred stock � $0.01 par value � � �
Common stock � $0.01 par value 453 � 453
Additional paid-in capital 111,511 337 111,848
Retained earnings 229,814 � 229,814
Common stock held in treasury (112,859) � (112,859)
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss) (1,014) � (1,014)

Total stockholders� equity 227,905 337 228,242

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 315,265 $ (1,639) $ 313,626

Edgar Filing: CHRISTOPHER & BANKS CORP - Form 8-K/A

5

4

Edgar Filing: CHRISTOPHER & BANKS CORP - Form 8-K/A

6

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these pro forma statements.

CHRISTOPHER & BANKS CORPORATION

UNAUDITED CONDENSED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

(in thousands, except per share data)

Six Months Ended
August 30, 2008

Acorn
Consolidated Adjustment Proforma

(Restated) (Restated)

Net sales $ 291,279 $ 7,433 $ 283,846

Costs and expenses:
Merchandise, buying and occupancy, exclusive of depreciation
and amortization 171,927 6,478 165,449
Selling, general and administrative 86,227 2,421 83,806
Depreciation and amortization 14,425 100 14,325
Impairment of store assets � 1,221 (1,221)
Total costs and expenses 272,579 10,220 262,359

Operating income (loss) 18,700 (2,787) 21,487

Interest income 1,413 � 1,413

Income (loss) before income taxes 20,113 (2,787) 22,900

Income tax provision (benefit) 8,005 (1,109) 9,114

Net income (loss) $ 12,108 $ (1,678) $ 13,786

Basic earnings (loss) per common share:

Net income (loss) $ 0.35 $ (0.05) $ 0.39

Basic shares outstanding 35,086 35,086 35,086

Diluted earnings (loss) per common share:

Net income (loss) $ 0.34 $ (0.05) $ 0.39

Diluted shares outstanding 35,112 35,112 35,112

Dividends per share $ 0.12 $ � $ 0.12

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these pro forma statements.

5

Edgar Filing: CHRISTOPHER & BANKS CORP - Form 8-K/A

7

CHRISTOPHER & BANKS CORPORATION

UNAUDITED CONDENSED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

(in thousands, except per share data)

Six Months Ended
September 1, 2007